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Adult Career Pathways Drive for 5 Quarterly Provider  
Date: 10/08/2024 

Icebreaker: Favorite variety of apple, put your answers in the chat.  

Welcome  

 DEED Staff Introductions 

o Ann Meyers; Director of Adult Career Pathways ann.meyers@state.mn.us  
o Vanessa Roman; ACP Lead Program Coordinator vanessa.roman@state.mn.us  
o Jenilee Drilling;  ACP Lead Program Coordinator jenilee.drilling@state.mn.us  
o Sarah Lee; ACP Grant Coordinator sarah.lee@state.mn.us  
o Ama Akakpo; Director of Employment & Training Division ama.akakpo@state.mn.us  

Employer Engagement: 

 Liz Jennings- Employer Engagement Supervisor CareerForce Division 

o Great resource for part 1 and part 2 providers. Liz.jennings@state.mn.us   

Resources: 

Drive for 5 Provider map: 

https://public.tableau.com/app/profile/michael.prideaux/viz/D45P2Grantees/Dashboard2?publish=yes  

 Review the information about your organization and let your Coordinator know if changes need 
to be made. 

 ACP Team to develop a survey to capture grantee information, including contact person. 
o Additional ways to present the information: By Region, By Industry, By service area 
o Pop-up includes Grantee name, not zip code.  

Adult Career Pathways webpage  

https://mn.gov/deed/programs-services/adult-career-pathways/  
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 Quarterly report templates specific to Drive for 5; due 30th of the month following the end of the quarter 
(Oct 30, Jan 30, Apr 30, July 30) 

 Success Stories  

Breakout Session  

 What is going well with your Drive for 5 programs?  
 What have you found challenging?  

Transformative Career Pathways – Capacity Building and Diversity and Inclusion RFPs 

https://mn.gov/deed/about/contracts/open-rfp.jsp 

Next meeting: January 14th, 2025 

Please send agenda items or information you want to share to the group. Ann.Meyers@state.mn.us  

Thank you! 

 

Suggestions for next Meeting in January: 

 Job Quality Incentives 
 Extension of contract period 
 Re-examine D45 Map 
 Break out rooms by Region, Industry, or random. 
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